1
03
/
21
 /
 V
1
/

itc
h
ORDERING INFORMATION
SWITCH - XXXX - X - XX - PXIE
SWITCH - XXXX - X - XX - MTRQ
WARRANTY INFORMATION
This product comes with a
standard 3 year warranty.
An optional 5 year extended warranty is also available,
please discuss with your sales representative at the time
of purchase.
Connector type
FC = FC/PC
FA = FC/APC
SC = SC/PC
SA = SC/APC
MT = Multi-fiber connector
Number of switches
1 = 1 switch
2 = 2 switches (only available for models 1001 and 1101)
4 = 4 switches (only available for models 1008 and 1108)
Model number
SINGLE-MODE FIBER
1001 =  1x1 switch, single-mode, SMF-28
1003 =  1x4 switch, single-mode, SMF-28
1004 =  2x2 crossover switch,single-mode, SMF-28
1005 =  1x2 duplex switch,single-mode, SMF-28
1006 =  1x16 switch, single-mode, SMF-28, (SC/PC,
SC/APC only)
1008 =  Quad 1x2 switch, single-mode, SMF-28,
(SC/PC, SC/APC only)
1009 =  1x8 switch, single-mode, SMF-28
1010  =  1x8 switch, single-mode, SMF-28,
(MT connector only)
1012 = 1x12 switch, single-mode, SMF-28 (MT connector)
1201 1 =  8x8 grid switch, single-mode, SMF-28
1202 1 =  16x16 grid switch, single-mode, SMF-28
POLARIZATION MAINTAINING FIBER
1303 =  1x4 switch, PM Panda 1550
1304 =  1x4 switch, PM Panda 1310
1305 =  2x2 crossover switch, PM Panda 1310
1306 =  2x2 crossover switch, PM Panda 1550
MULTI-MODE FIBER
1101 = 1x1 switch, multi-mode, 50 µm core OM3
1103 = 1x4 switch, multi-mode, 50 µm core OM3
1104 = 2x2 crossover switch, multi-mode,
50 µm core OM3
1105 = 1x2 duplex switch, multi-mode, 50 µm core OM3
1106 = 1x16 switch, multi-mode, 50 µm core OM3
(SC/PC, SC/APC only)
1107 = 1x12 switch, multi-mode, 50 µm core OM3
(MT connector only)
1108 = Quad 1x2 switch, multi-mode, 50 µm core OM3
(SC/PC, SC/APC only)
1111 = 1 x 7 switch, multi-mode, 50 µm core OM3
(SC/PC, SC/APC only)
1112 = 1 x 15 switch, multi-mode, 50 µm core OM3
(SC/PC, SC/APC only)
1403 =  1x4 switch, multi-mode, 62.5 µm core OM1
1405 =  1x2 duplex switch, multi-mode, 62.5 µm core OM1
1406 =  1x16 switch, multi-mode, 62.5 µm core OM1
(SC/PC, SC/APC only)
1409 =  1x8 switch, single-mode, SMF-28
1. This model is not available in MATRIQ
Measu re ment
 Devices